Approval sheet
Page 1 of 10      ASC_MFxxP_AUTO_V03 Dec - 2023
MF04P, MF06P, MF08P, MF12P, MF10P,
MF20P, MF25P
1%, 5%  1Ω~1MΩ
Thick film High Power Chip Resistors
Size 0402, 0603, 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 2512
Automotive Grade & Anti-sulfur

MF20: 2010
MF25: 2512
Type code
P :Power
0402 size = 1/8W
0603 size = 1/8W
0805 size = 1/4W
1206 size = 1/2W
1210 size = 1/2W
2010 size = 1W
2512 size = 2W
Resistance code
5%, E24:
2 significant digits followed by
No. of zeros and a blank
e.g.:
3ohm =3R0_
10ohm =100_
56Kohm =563_
( “_” means a blank )
1%, E24+E96:
3 significant digits followed by
No. of zeros
100 =1000
37.4K     =3742
Tolerance
J : 5%
F : 1%
P : Jumper
Packaging code
T : 7” Reeled taping .
Termination code
L = Sn base
 (lead free)
 Reeled tape packaging : 8mm width paper taping 5000pcs per 7” reel for 0603-1210 sizes.
 Reeled tape packaging : 12mm width plastic taping 4000pcs per 7” reel for 2010, 2512 sizes.
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 10      ASC_MFxxP_AUTO_V03 Dec - 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( refer to AEC Q200 )
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD
REQUIREMENT
Resistor
Electrical Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)
Natural resistance change per change in degree
centigrade.
 
6
121
12 10


ttR
RR
 (ppm/C)    t1 : 20°C+5°C-1°C
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature
R2 : Resistance at test temperature
Within the specified tolerance
Refer to “QUICK REFERENCE